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Hon. ¥, ¥, aldrich
Hember of Legislature
Jef'ferson Clity, ¥Yissouri

Tear “r. Aldrichs

“® herewith render our opinion as requested by you on
the following facts stated in s letter from 'r, ¢, ', Dawson
of Orant Cigy, “issouri, to you, which reads as follows:

®1 wish you would go Into the Attorney
jeneralts office and ask ‘“r. WcKittrick to
look up the Fevised “tatutes of Yissouri
of 1929, fection 13718 and the following.
¥ow this 1s 'n regards to the avction
businers., I want to know if these boye
over in Iowa have a right to come over in
lsrouri and cut prices, unlese they pay
a fce that i3 set out n these sections I
nentioned above,

¥ like competition if 1t is clean, but 1
don't like ¢his cut throat business.
Busineszs 18 hard enough to get now with-
out having competition like this coming
in on a fellow,

If he thinke these boys should take out a
license, have him write the Prosecuting
Attorney or the Sheriff of this County,."

It 1s our opinion that persons doing s~ auction busines:
gt have a license to do same. Chapter 111, k, B. "o., 1989,
pertaing to public auctioneers and Scetion 13718 of eaid chanter
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provides as follows:

"xo person shall exercise the trade or
busines: of a public auctioneer by
g6lling any goods or other property
subject to duty wnder thie ohApunr‘ .
or real estate, without a lieense,

. Rection 13730 reads as followe:
"There ahall be Leviad and paid upon the

auetion, oxa-pt as hnrntnnttor oxuunted.
a duty to the atate on the procesds of
all eales of personal property, except
e::za!ation stocks, one and & hnlf ney

¢ ™

‘Seotion 13733 provides what sales of property at auction
shall be free of duty, and reads as follows:

"gales of property at auction shall be free

of duty in the following cases:r Fired,

when directed by any statute of thie

states or of the Inited States; second,

in exseuting any order, jJudgment or doarao

of any eourt or jJustise of the peace of

this state or any court of the ™aited ‘tates,

in case of bankruptey or insolvenoy, purs
suant to any low of thie state oF of the

mited states; third, wvhen sold by any

trustee in eonforaity to & desed of trust to

secure the pay=nent of debtsy fourth, property

of deceaged peresons sold by authority of

exegutors or administratorse; fifth, boats,

vessels, rafts, lumber and other propevty :

wrecked, stranded or found adrift in any of -

the waters of or adjoining this atate; sixth,

live stook, agricultural productions, faraing

utensils and household and kitchen furniture

eold in the caunt{ of the owner's resgidenceg

seventh, land or leasehold interest thereing

@lghth, esch liceneed merchant shall have

the privilege of aelling off, at auction, at
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the snd of every twleve months after the
commencement of “ig businese, any refuvesed
stoock of goods which he may have had on
hand for 2ix months preceding, without
ottainin: an auctionser's license for that
purpose,®

, It 18 thus sesn that & person sngaged in businecs & a
nubl ie auvctioneer muet have a license when he gells goods or
property subjleect to duty mﬁ muet likewise ascount to the %ate
for the duty.

we sall attention to oﬁhar sections of the statutes,
to-wit, Ssction 13719, which reads as follown: :

"Ywory person who shall exercige the trade
or business of an auvctioneer without a
license shal) be liable for the amount of
duty pmyable by law on the property sold,”

cection 13728, reads sz followes

“There shall be levied upon every license,
to be pald to the gollector before thse
delivery thereof, as follows:

Iw~0n sasch license for one month,
twenty=-£five dollars,

II==0n each license for three nonthe,
fifty dollars,

I1le=Tn sach licenaz for eix months,
ssventy~-five dollars,”

fection 13728 provides for a bond to be given before any
license shall be granted,

Zection 13742 provides a penalgy for wiolation of the
provisiong of zaid chapter,

Steetion 13720 reads as follows:

fThe clerke of the resvective county
courts shal! issune, at each: tersm, as
sany blank auction licenses for ten days,
and for one, three and six montre, re-
spectively, as the comty courta shall
direct,."
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“® call attention to thie section in the statute, which
in our opinion, se well ae the other pections heretofore referred
to, bare persons not resident of the State from coming into this
ftate and here exercising the buaineesz or trads of publie auctioneerw
ing: whieh is ZFection 13727 B, &, ¥o., 1929, and reads as followa:

1l %{i!i gted
aunction aaa
s ve res 1n th a ntute
wﬂntb next preceding the ¢time of ma

apnlication for license,”
(Note wnderssoring.)

Therefore, if auetioneors, resident of the State of Jowa,
come over into Missouri and here practice the business or trade
of "public anctioneering,® such vioclate the statute and are
sub jeet to prosseution for misdemeanor, Yven if theze partiee
from Iowa desired to be licemped they eonld not be. (Sea, 13727).

e believe that this anewers your Inguiry and if you wiil
rend a copy of this opinion to your Propesuging Attorney with the
requeat that 1f those vioclationg ars ocecurring in his County, we
are certain that he will put a stop to them.

If we may be of further assistance to you plense command .
Yours very truly,

James L. HornBostel
scsistant Attorney-ieneral,
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